



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 135/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36740/2024**

DEEPAK KANOJIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel (DHCLSC),
Ms. Ritika Saini, Advocate.

versus

REETA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advocate along
with Respondent No. 1/Reeta in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

CRL.M.A. 36741/2024 (condonation of delay)

1. By way of the present application, the petitioner seeks condonation of delay of 26 days in filing the present revision petition.
2. For the reasons contained in the instant application, the same stand allowed, the delay of 26 days in filing the present revision petition is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 135/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36743/2024

4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 1 seeks time to file reply.
5. Last opportunity has been given to learned counsel for respondent no. 1 to file reply. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date



of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.

6. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
7. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
8. List on 29.07.2025.
9. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 20, 2025/vc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)