



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 135/2024, CRL.M.A. 36740/2024 &
CRL.M.A. 36743/2024

DEEPAK KANOJIA

.....Petitioner.

Through: Petitioner with his counsel Ms. Meera
Kaura Patel, (DHCLSC), Ms. Ritika
Saini, Ms. Manika Pandey, Mr. Puru
Pratap Singh, Mr. Zainab Hussain and
Mr. Vikash Vadit, Advocates.

versus

REETA & ORS.

.....Respondents.

Through: R-1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.07.2025**

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either of the parties. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. Reply has not been filed by respondent no. 1. In these circumstances, the opportunity to file reply stands closed.
3. List on 04.12.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2025/A