



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 135/2024, CRL.M.A. 36740/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36743/2024

DEEPAK KANOJIA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

REETA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. No one has appeared before this Court when the matter has been taken up.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents seeks adjournment on the ground that the connected matter in the present case is still pending before mediation.
3. At request, list on 29.04.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

**DECEMBER 04, 2025/
TS**